GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 897
(To be answered on the 215t July 2022)

- PARTICIPATION OF PRIVATE SECTOR IN AVIATION INDUSTRY

897. SHRI DIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has introduced/allowed the private sector to run the airports in the country and if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(b) the details of the revenue generated/expected to be generated to the Government from privatization of airports? . ‘

ANSWER

Minister of Stéte in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATIO o
i 1 (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) : Airports Authority of India (AAI) has leased out eight of its airports under Public Private Partnership (PPP) for operation, management and development on long term lease basis. Details of airports along with the Concessionaires are as under:

(1) Indira Gandhi International Airport, Delhi - M/s Delhi International Airport Limited
(DIAL) ' :

(2) Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International Airport, Mumbai, Maharashtra - M/s Mumbai International Airport Limited (MIAL)

(3) Chaudhary Charan Singh International Airport, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh - M/s Lucknow International Airport Limited (LIAL) '

(4) Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel International Airport, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - M/s Ahmedabad International Airport Limited (ATAL)

(5) Mangaluru International Airport, Karnataka - M/s Mangaluru International Airport
Limited (MaIAL) e |

(6) Jaipur International Airport, Rajasthan - M/s Jaipur International Airport Limited
(JIAL) '

(7) Lekpriya Gopinath Bordoloi International Airpert, Guwahati, Assam - M/s Guwahati International Airport Limited (GIAL)

(8) Thiruvananthapuram International Airport, Kerala - M/s TRV-Kerala International Airport Limited (TIAL) , ’

(b): So far, AAI has received Annual Fees of more than Rs.30,000 crore as Revenue Share from the Delhi and Mumbai airports. The other six airports have paid approximately Rs.520 crore to AAI as Per Passenger Fee (PPF) till 31st May, 2022. AAI has also received an amount of Rs.2355.50 crore from the of six airports in the form of upfront fee towards the capital expenditure incurred by AAI at these airports.
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